Cemeteries and Crematoria (Governing Board) Appointment 2024 (No 4)

Disallowable instrument DI2024-259

made under the

Cemeteries and Crematoria Act 2020, section 117 (Establishment of governing board)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Cemeteries and Crematoria* (Governing Board) *Appointment 2024* (No 4).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 23 August 2024.

3 Appointments

I appoint Mr Nigel Corne to the Cemeteries and Crematoria Authority Governing Board as a member for a period of three years.

Tara Cheyne MLA Minister for City Services

15 August 2024